For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

5057000

Model # Z Engine Model #

Senal # Engine Serial #

Date Purchased Engine Spec. #

2005 XT-60 PARTS MANUAL

REV. 3

700057 June, 2005

i AN

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

FRERTEF FBFEFBIFIEFE

A RN N I I T e e st O ———

EFiFiER SFENEEF &S§

tions on your purchase of a DIXIE CHOPPER lawn

MOWEer. W@ believe vou have exercised excellent judgement, and are most
appreciative of your patronage.

Your DIXIE CHOPPER Dealer is your #1 SOURCE for
DIXIE CHOPPER parts and service !

Please call or visit your nearest authorized Dixie Chopper Dealer for
additional service information.

AUTHORIZED DEALER

Let us know how you are getting along with your new CHOPPER!
www.dixiechopper.com

Dixie Chopper reserves the right to make changes or add immprovements to 1ts products at any time without
incurring any obligation to make such changss to products previously manufactured. Neither Dixie Chopper, nor
its dealers, accept responsiblility for vanations which may be evident m the actual specifications of its products and
the statements and descriptions confained inthis publication.

-

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

FREIFEE PEIATF]

— EVIFENE WPEFNUE § EEE

CONTENTS
Quick Reference Parts 4
Decals 3
Pecal Placement &
Frame 7
Wheels & Tires 40
Foot Pedal %1
Deck Lift System 12
Deck 13
oCDC 15
Hubs & Belts 16
Transmission Frame 17
Transmission & Drive 20
Wheel Motor 22
Hydraulic Hose Diagram 23
Body 26
Throttie 30
Fuei System 31
Brake Assembly 33
Engine - Kohier 25Hp 34
Engine - Kohler 27Hp & 28Hp 35
Kohler 27Hp & 28Hp Engine Oil Routing 36
Engine - 27Hp & 32Hp Guardian 37
Guardian 32Hp Engine Oil Routing 38
Electrical Diagram - Kohler 38
Electrical Diagram - Kohler EF! 40
Electrical Diagram - Generac 44
Motes 42

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

. X2503

XG2703

‘Engine Kohler 25Hp | Guardian 27 Hp
Deck 60" 60"

Left Rear Tire/Rim Assembly Boss IV 400155 400155
Right Rear Tire/Rim Assembly Boss IV 400154 40154
Rear Tires 400153 400453
Rear Rims 400418 400118
Front Tire & Rim (Run Flat) 400130 400130

HKohler fir Filter

Kohler Foam Filter

MNelson Alr Filter Primary

25-083-01

Melson Alr Filter Secondary

25-083-04

Donaidson Air Filter (Primary)

Donakison Alr Fiiter (Secondary)

Arnsoll O Filter

Zinga-Hydro Filter (2}

68140

Engine-Transmission 2907841 2907841
Engine-Deck 9907B85 9907885
Deck 99078130 9907B130
Fuel Filter 97392 OF0106

68140

¥ Style {(Standard)

30227604

30227-60%

Narrow High Lift Blade 20227-80M S0227-60H
Heavy-Duty 30227-60M 20227-60N

WWW.mymowerparts.com

el




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

—

Engine Hohler 27Hp | Kohler 28Hp | Guardian 32Hp
Deck 60" 50" 60"

Rear Tires 97200 97200 97200
Rear Rims 400014 400014 400014
Front Tire & Rim (Run Fiat) 400130 40612% 400129

Engine-Transmission 9507841 9907841 9907841
Engine-Deck 9907885 9907885 9907885
Deck 9907B130 95078130 | 9907B130

Fuel Filter

Donaltdson Air Filter { Primary }

Donaldson Air Filter (Secondary)

Amsoll O Filter

97392 97392
Neilsor Alr Filter Primary 25-083-01 25-083-01
MNelson Alr Filter Secondary 25-083-04 25-083-04

60119

50119

60119

Zinga-Hydro Filter { 2 }

68440

68140

88140

X Style {Standard) 30227-60X 30227-60X 30227-60X
Standard 30227-60H 30227-60H 30227-60H
Heavy-Duty 30227-80N 30227-60M 30227-80M

Fiber Washer

W-101
Spindie Bearing 30248
Dechk Roller {$ir) 30240-0
Choke Control 20248
Throtiie Cable 68249
Brake Gable 65246 [Left) 85247 {Right}é
Parking Brake Band 85244
Fuet Cap 800038
Control Lever Grip 20257

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Quad Loop

X 3200]

| Quad Loop. |

T TR ————

IGNITION

2 Pl RAT TR A 5 # e

AR

FHEE

annnnp!

oF gl comnactyd, wildy Al 3
hRtanes svideterd or Brgd lnd

LUBRICATE DECK SPINDLES

EVERY 100 HOURS OR ANNUALLY

Phtrry

Wa Recomment Using
LIICAS ¥oTra WD Qrosss
Tixdia Uhopps Part 4800028

LONEIE SSRI S

o7OBE 0503 Front Pane 7 1800014 |ignition

% 1 1
2 1800031 ANFZT00 Front Panel 1 8 800015 [Choke 1
3 1800055 XEZ703 Front Panel 1 g (87514 |Hom Waming 1
4 1800044 5P2800 Front Panel 1 40 B00042  |Decd - Right Fendsr i
5 800053 XT3200 Front Panel 1 44 (800047  |Decal - Left Fender 1
& |65413 Patent Pending (T-Box) 1 42 |BOGOEC  |Decal - Right Fender Combo FiCooisr | 4

43 200060 [Lucaes Deck Hub Decd 1

3

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Made in the

TUNED EXHAUST |

i H
High Parformancs Lewnstewar Pars | |
H wrres dixieshopnanean

18

i CRESATOR TONTRUILER PITCHARGE BHATE
| TEHE

Bafe peration of thils vehicle

DANGER| 1. the sale raszonsibility of the
operzter, Safelyis an ATTITUDE
and it starts with youl
BELT ROUTE
22 24

9B/ wersvurmeraseivs

VTG

USA Decal {Rear Right Ferder) 1 23 1800017 1Big Whee Flatlender Decal 1
Deck Danger Decal 2 24 185422 Belt Rouie Decal 1
YTC Criy (Gl Tankd 1 285 (800020 [American Flag (Sids Left Fender) 1
B0 inch Ou Z 26 1B000M12  Roll & Sed Decd 3
Belt information 1 27 800027  Mreme Mowchine 1
Docu-Tube Decsl 4 28 800043 | hioille Stard Decal FIXT3200 9
Ho + 1 Decal 4 =g 800065 | LucEs Ul Decsl {Rear Left Fender) 4

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

34

¥ S EAE Y

frd

1 B rii L.
I p;gnhqrﬂ Fi

HAIE
X LA Learilt
' 5

An American Tradition J

IATE UITUT 1 k11

fr*{a

An American Tradition

The World's Fastest Lawn Mower

¥ . ...’ " g
VIE PNy

e VI g

e

Floor Pan Decal
Fender Decal

32 Bl004E Suprems Mowchineg Decal
33 197008 ross Member Decal

34 800059 Dixde Power - Torgue Decal
{XG2703, XT3200 Only)
a5 B0O007S 25th Annnersary Decal (Fioor Pan Decal) 4
36 97014 Idier Position Decal {Triangls Plale on Dack) 1

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

moF

col Hlocernent
Hight Fender

De
X7

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

400028 Weldment - Low Ride Seat Pan
w/ Hinge
% 100007 Weidment - Low Ride 486 B-z28C 1/2°-13x14" Engine Adiustment Boll 4
Transmission Frame 1 47 W-113 5/16" Standard Flat Washer 4
4 B.228 3/8"-16 x 5" Bolt 2 48 :B-156 5/18"-18x2" Boit 4
8 N-107 3/8%-18 Nyloc Nut 2 19 Shark-Tooth Belleville Washer 1
g8 |N-138 7/16"-20 Nyloo Nut 4 TBel Gy Gly Inciuds
T |W-i68 716" Hardened Fiat Washer 8 H
&8 B-15% FHER-20 % 27 Boli 4
3 |B-179 8/8"-16x2 1/2" Bolt 2 jpEa NAio o HEMIS NG
40 187168 Plasiic Cap 2 24 1400074 Kohier Crash Guard 1
44 10106-87 Bumper - Sguars 1 25 1B-204 38716 U-Bolt 4
§7045-808 Bumper - 80" Solid {Optional) 28 (N-180 3/87-16 Coupling Nut g
42 [N-108 /8715 Whiz Flange Nut Z 27 W60 10MM Fiat Washer i
47 |N-103-W 5/18"-18 Whiz Flange Nt 4 28 1400008 Mount - Floor Pan Hinge Frame 2
44 (72218 Pyl Stop Weldment 1 28 72222 2"-13x42 127 A Thread 1
25 IN-110 12713 Nut ¥

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

: j‘i"gegdgust e —

1 1 1
2 BI04 |FEIE LRk 4 48 |W-113 |56 Standard Flat Washer 4
3 80 3818 Coupling Nut ) 26 B85 |5/8-18x 7" Bolt 4
4 1400027 [ styie Rear Guard * 24 IW-107 | Srark-Tooth Ballelle Washer 1
5 400026 |Weldment - Low Ride Seat Pan o0 Sk : Ttk

wi Hinge 1
& 00007 [Weldment - Low Ride

Transmission Frame 1
5 IB228  138-16x 5 Bot 2 26 | 72222 121912 /2 Al Teead R
& INAGY FE-16 Nyloo Nt 2 27 110 Nut V213 7
g INE5 (7ME0-20 Myloc Mt 4 a5 18123 V2-13x1 U2 Boit 4
40 W-iBB  |7478° Starviard Flat Washer g8 20 W-H0S U2 Fat Wesher 4
31 |BA%0  [76-20% 2 Bot 4 ap (97124 |80 Crossmerber 1
42 ViMI00-ST i Bumper - RADE i 39 ihNiBF Y213 Wiz Flange Mat 4
43 WAIBD 10mm Flat Washer 2 32 1400008  [Nount - Floor Pan Mings Frams 2
YRR RIS ET 5 e e | o
g N10B FE-18 Whiz Flange Nut 2
46 |NCIOBW 1BME-18 Whiz Flangs Mt 4 e
g7 172218 |Pull Stop Weidment i 34 (97168 Plastic Pug 2

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

4 100068 Frame - Guardian
2 iB-204 3/8"-16 U-Bolls 4
% |N-180 3/87-18 Coupling Nut )
4  |400111 Crash Guard 1 48 B-123 1/27-13x1 /2" Bolt 4
5 1400026 Weldment - Low Ride Seat Pan 1 26 IW-108 172" Flat Washer 4
wiHinge 24 iN-157 1/27-13 Whiz Flange Nut 4
5 100007 Weldment - Low Ride Transmission 1 22 187124 80" Crossmember 1
Erame e
¥ (B-228 3/87-16x5" Bolt 5
8 IN-107 3/87-16 Nyloc Nut >
& N-133 7/167-20 Nyloc Mut 4
4¢ 1W-188 7/16" Standard Flat Washer 8 Y 72222 1/27-13x12 112" All Thread 1
44 1B-18%9 7/467.20x2" Bolt 4 28 N-110 1/2"-13 Nut 7
GE0100:8T B dMper o 20 (N-103-W IB/18"-18 Whiz Flangs Mut 4
_ 1S {Solig Bumger (Option 30 7221 Puil Stop Weldment ]
13 |[W-180  |10mm Fiai Washer 2 |l 341 2280 [1/2°-13x14" Engine Adjustment Boit 1
4 IB-178 3/87-18x2 1/2" Boit 2 a2 W-113 518" Standard Fial Washer 4
48 197188 Plastic Plug z 33 iR-156 5/18"-18x2" Bolt 4
46 IN-108 3/87-18 Whiz Fiange Nut 2 34 (W.i07 Shark-Togth Bellevilie washer %
47 400008 Mount - Floor Pan Hinge Frame 2

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

10220

Dust Cap

. !
2 IN-142  [Castle Nt 2
3 10207 {Top Bearing 2
4 10206  {Cuiter Bearing Race 4
5 97171 |Botlorm Bearing 2
6 2

Mut - 5811 Nydoo

Inner Front Wheet Bearing

Fneel Snace

Srake Drum (X2503, XGZ703)
{XWF2700, SP2800EFT

Wheel Flange wisiuds

We138

Wheet Motor Square Washer {14 Cu. In. Whee! Molor Only}

N

ZE (PWTZ548
300338102

T Ray (X2503, KNP 2700, SP2B00EE, XG2703)
Kay (XT3200}

14

87204

rinar Fromt Wheel Spacer

25 W-131

0 k3 1 0D x 18" Thick Washer

28 P-108

32 1 % W Cotter Pin

WWW.mymowerparts.

com

10




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

/ 4 T #
10107-1/2 |Kit - Foot Pedal 102281 |Pin 1
10225-2 Weldment - #50 Foot Lift Amm 100 Grease Flifing 1
102241 B8-131 Balt - 5/18"-18x1" 1
11980735020 | HOOL P W-113  |Washer - 5/16" Fiat 1
7 [300008 Deck Height Pointer 27 110232 #50 Master Link 1
8 N130 Coupling Nut - 5M16™-18x1 3/4" 48 20217-25 [Spring "
o (300007 Deck Height indicator 45 130213 Cotter Pin 1
40 102281 Lift Sprocket

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

£
|
1
5
4 88112 1" Bushing 3
2 168106 1.1875" Bushing 1 !
3 |S114 4/2"-13 Stud 4
4 (68105 10D X ¥4"Dx 38" Long | 1 R _DESCRIPTION
5 68104 #50 Sl Sprocket 1 3816 Whiz Flange Nt~ 1 |
6 |N157 1/2°-13 Whiz Flange Nut 8 34" Flat Washer 4
7 168103 Deck Lift Sprocket #50 7 3440107 Bolt 1
§ 990710003 |#50 Reer Deck Lift Chain | 2 34"10x8.5" Boit 1
g 688217 #50 Front Deck Lift Chain | 2 47 (NIS8 134710 Nyloo Nut 2
o sooTio00 1255 Rt Sorg Gr 's S W Do .
44 197455 200 Ib. Retum Spring 1
42 |B241 3/8"-16 Eye Bolt 1 4G Tmzaz #50 Master Link 10
12

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

13

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ksﬁu‘iiéy. m

4
2 i0Z2z2 SBpring 1 ;
3 |NADE 38 Whiz Flange Mt 47 a7 NS0T 3/8 -16 Nylon Lock Nut 1
4 |55308-L ider Spring Tab 1 38 |W-i04 38" Fiat Washer ra
5 1300002 80" Top Plate Weldment 1 ag P13 Roll Pin %
£ 1334000130111 |Left 3Hole Tab 1 40 130211 Enguagng Shaft 1
¥ 120224 Hairpin Clip 0 44 130210 Carn Weldment 1
T 5 GeEn = WL S ol :
9 30232 L eft Scissor Arm 1
10 |N156 5/8"-11 Nyloc Jam Nt 3 Enguaging Rod ] ) 1
44 130240-C Long Roller 2 Connecting Arm Bracket 1
42 |B255 5/8"11x0" Camage Boi 2 Enguaging Sping 1
43 |B110 /8" 16xa/4" Carriage Bolt 24 Retum Spring 1
14 1B-136 38"16x1.25" Camiage Balt 12 #10 Nyloo MNut 1
— TS T Engging Fardie { ot -
5,20,21,63) o #10-24 Carviage Bolt 3
16 Weldment - Rolier Bracket 1 58344 1/2"Bushing 1
47 B-253 58" -11x6" Cariage Bolt i Hangie Plafe Ass
18 67240 Short Rolier 2 \ s 2)
49 1W-135 5/8" Flat Washer 2 Weldment - Triangle Plate 1
20 1300005 Left 80" Blow Oul Bafe 1 54 185 S8 x 2" Bolt Z
24 |300004 Right 60" Blow Cut Bafle 1 Bz IN1BOD A1 Jamn Lock Nut 2
23 B254 5 1x7 Cariage Bolt 1 5y 3024 Fliat Idier Pullsy 2
24 1BA72 1420017 Bt 4 B4 (130234 W Pulley 1
28 F-100 348" Drive In Grease Fitling 1 g8 B-117 12-13x1.25" Bolt 1
26 | : ek B85 F-01 114728 8G Gresse Fitling 1
s _ sy 118G 12 x 1 172 Shouider Bolt {Incl.- Ref. #88) 1
28 130231 Right Scissar Amm 1 58 |30223 dier Arm 7
26 1334000120110 |Right 3-Hdle Tab 1 59 (3021486 Siabilizer Bar 2
30 (G4 Ring Gip 2 60 |N181 58 - 11 Lock nud 2
a4 3400013008 2Hde Tab 2 &1 120278 Brorze Bushing 1
3z (P03 8 x 7 Clevs Pin zZ fiz W-1i2 12" Lock Washer i
3% 130235 Phot Stand 1 83 1300054 80" Center Front Baffle 1
a4 AN0E 1420 Whiz Flange Nt 4 84 B13%5 ya18xi" Bolt 5
 DeckPllley Clard I ElRan S5LTE Ootionall |

Use individually or a combination of 10203, 65278 and 30112 to achieve proper belt
alignment between the friangle plate and the top center deck spindle pulley.

WWW.mymowerparts.com

14



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ESCRIPTION

% B-179 3/87-16 x2.5" Bolt 1 3/8°.24 Nut

2 W-104 3/8" Standard Fiat Washer 5 3/8".24 Yoke

] 20252 Spring 4 Vs

4 500014 Handle 4

B 68142 1"x 1" Plastic Plug 1

] N-107 3/8"-18 Nyloc MNut 1

7 24224 Clip 2

g 57258 Handie Grip 1 3/8"x1.25" Clevis Pin

WWW.mymowerparts.com

15




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

5/8" Bellevi

le Wsher

Spindie Hub Caps

t N8BT 17 Nut

2 1W-146 174" Washer 10 g

3 (W37 1" Beligville Washer & 48 {9807675X1008 8.75" Fuiley 1
& |9907525X1005  15.25" Pulley 3 17 |30217-L Leng Biade Shaft 1
5 (W13t 148" Washer 4 48 |9807885 Engine - Deck Belt 9
g 30218 Sealed Bearlng 3 18 99078130 Deck Beit 1
7 {30241 Deck Hub {2 Snap Rings & 1 Bearing) 3 20 |9807841 Engine-Trans. Beit {not shown) 1
& P02 Gresse Fitting 3 2% |300058 Farn - 17 x 8 1/4" Sleel Gray & Decal 3
g (30219 inner Decic Hub Spaocer 3 2Z |788080 Retainer Ring

06130217 Short Blade Shaft 2 2

WWW.mymowerparts.com

1B




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

4 1100007  |LowRide Trarsmission Frame 1 13/8"-16 Large Flange Lock Nut IR

2 BA50 516" x 2 1/2" Eye Bolt 1 Pulley 1

3 |[NAO3W  5/16'-18 Whiz Flange Nut 8 g 2

a4 |W-171 142" 1D, x 1.25 OD. Tefion Washer | 4

5 85205 Steering Block Weldmert 2

& (20257 Rubber Handle 2 26 (97415 Specer { Inside Pulley ) 1

7 1400037 Foam Lewver Sleewe 2 27 B85 8"-16 x 2 Bott 1
LADN0RS Steering Lewer 28 [B124 Y&'-16x1 34" Bokt 1

2g WA 3/8 Standard Flat Washer 1

10 {67259 Foam Harnde Grip 1 30 10001 kdier Arm 1

44 W-110 Machine Washer 2 34 200008 Hydraulic Tank 1

42 120252 Spring 2 32 |W-125 YE'x7/8" Plastic Washer 1

43 N0 /2743 Hex Nut 2 33 (W16 38" Dish Spring Washer 2

14 N1 1/2°13 Hex Jarn Nut 2 a4 N7 3/8"-16 Nyion Lock Nut 1

48 [F-10t Gresse Fitting 90 degres 2 35 1022 Spring 1

PPREYEY ST Bol 5 ‘*Aﬁ s —— s TTpT——

47 81433 124 112" Bolt wiCGrease Fitting Z

48 40218 Seat Strap 2

49 |W-156 916" Stendard Flat Washer 2

26y (W-113 518" Flat Washer 4

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

oy

[/

B-126  |5/16°-18x2 1/4" Bolt 42 |W-110  |Washer - 1/2" Machine

4 2 4
= IW-113 5/16" Fiat Washer 2 13 120252 Spring )
3 iN-103 5/16"-18 HH Mut zZ 44 |N-175 Coupling Mut - 1/2"13x1.850 Long 2
A4 120224 Hairpin Clip 4 5 |B-138 Bolt - 1/2"-13x1" z2
5 20222 Plastic Bushing 4 485 87258 iastic Plug 1"x2" z

1/4"-20 AR Series Threaded Insert
14720 Nut Insert

/1618 Insert Nut

Plastic Plug 1" 1"

GU2AR3ET S "

Pin - 5/16™1" Clevis

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

4 IB126 5/16"-18x2 1/4” Bolt 2
2 W-113 5/18" Flat Washer 2
3 IN-103 5/16"18 HH 2

4 20224 Hairpin Clip 4 42 \W-110  11/2" Machine Washer 4

g5 20222 Blasiic Bushing 4 4% 120252 | SBping 2

2000 16 Ser. Right 44 |N-175  1/2°13x1.850 Long Coupling Nut | 2

4% |B-138 {1/2%13x1" Boft 2

46 67256 Plastic Plug 1"x2" 2

47 |N-188  |1/4"-20 AR Series Threaded insert | 2

48 INV152 1/47-20 Nut Insert 8

4g IN-183 [5/1167-18 Nut insert 4

20 B-203  10-24x3/4" 8.5 Bt 4

24 W-152  #10 5.8. Washer 4

- 223 200043 Eleciric Fan 1

5161 Clevis Pin 23 |200042 |Electic Fan Mourt 1

24 |C-105  |10-24 U-Clip 4

285 (68142 |Plastic Plug 1"x1" 2

26 (20223  Backing Uip 2

19
WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

g 7 Flange
Washer - /16" Grade 8 Fat
Cear Box { Complete Gear Box Oni)

TBox Cover Plate 1 1] 15 |Case Bleed Fitting 2 |

T Box Cower Plate Boit 4 48 65072 Charge Pump et Fitling 2

/8" Threaded Rod 2 47 12513030 | Durrp Vabe - no cross pord 2

Woodnsf Key 318" /4" 1 48 185001 Smail Beli Housing 2

5287505 Transmission Pulley 445 (7B8030E  |Beaing Plate Gasket Z

34" Bellevilie Washer 1 20 792026  |Bel Housing Bolt 8

34746 Jamn Nt 1 24 (65024 Purp GRing 2

High Pressure Port Fitting 4 2 168031 T Box Fitling (Brass) 4
93 (N4 Y24 G 8 Stardard Hex Mt | 4

20
WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2 N-168 Nut - 3/8°-24 4

3 W-169 Washer - 516" Grade 8 Flat 4

pe 1 “[High Pressure Port Fitting 4
& T72150 T Box Cowr Plate 1 £5 200081 (13 Hydraulic Purmp White - Laft 1
7 792025 T Box Cower Plaie Bolt 4 45 N34 MNut - 3/8"-24 4
& 85208 38" Threaded Rod 2 47 188072 Charge Pump Infet Fitling 4
8 K-102 Woodruff Key 318" x 3/4° 1 45 85001 Small Bell Housing 2
40 200040 Fan - Trangmission 49 788030E |Bearing Plale Gaskel Z
44 200041 525X7508 Transmission Pulley 1 g 1792026 |Bel Housing Bolt 8
43 W-13Z2 34" Bellaville Washer 1 24 85024 Fump Cing 2
43 NT4 Nut - 34718 1 23 68031 T Box Fiiting (Brass) i

21
WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

D
42 |PB332014 |Rotor Assembly 1
43 PB0O15008 {Manifold 1
44 PBO12013 [Commutator Assembiy 4
485 (PRBOI8B0SS  Endoower Pision 1
45 (PBOI805S  [Piston Spring 1
4% PB1800GTG [Endcover 1
: ; 18 NA 1 Tag 1
& ﬁ 95818@73 Snap‘ ing .’? 44 (PB334014  [Assembly Bolls 4
= PRO180LH4 Thrust Washer 3 =20 (PWT2545 Shaft 1
g [PBO1805Z Thrust Bearing 1 24 [(PW72548  [Shatt Key 1
] PBO18GS3 Housing Bearing Z 22 |PB338303F Shaft Nut 1
40 (PBI130018 Housing 1

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

4 ydraut ; a0 - degree & Z

2 40417-C Oil Cap 44 87104 Stieel Fitting 4

i 3 160125 o0 - 3/8" NPT x3/8" Barb Fd 42 67008 3/8" Tee 1
£ 85072 Charge Pump inist Fitling it 43 |6500% 3/8" Pipe Plug 4
5 (68140 Filter - Hydro Zinga 40 Micron 2 $4 (87013 318" Clamps 18

Rer bleaibesa . 4% |65004  High Pressure Port Fitting 4

46 [80103-L IOH Cooler 1

47 188231 #4 Micrg Hose Ciamp 2

48 1B7015 80 degree fitling z

19 87374 5/16" Black Hose I

5/16" Clamp

22 (28534 T-Box Plug 1

23 187014 Brasgs Fitling i

24 68031 148" x 3/8" 80 Deg. Brass Filting 1
232

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

200008 Hydraulic Tank and Cap 1 4 1871064 Steeisttmg

% 4
2 40117-C Cil Cap 42 167008 38" Tee 1
3 60125 90 - 3/8" NPT x3/8" Barb 2 3% (65009 3/8" Pipe Plug 1
4 65072 Charge Pump Infet Fitting z +4 167013 38" Clamps 18
5 168140 Filter - Hydro Zinga 40 Micr 2 t5 65004 High Pressure Port Fitting 4
e e e [l mren T o .
17 |58231 #4 Micro Hose Clamp 4
e : 48 (87015 80 degree ftting 2
7 85073 bigh Pressure Black Hydro Hose Lef 2 18 97374 |5/16" Black Hose 7R
78 (65074 High Pressure Biack Hydro Hose Right 2 | 20 4900018 ional - Lrain Panior nydea Filer
P 114" Oring X 3/8" Barb z 24 72012 |5/16" Black Ciamp T
a Whesl i 4GU T 23 128534  |T-Box Flug 1
40 : 23 187014 Brass Fitting 2
24 (68031 |1/8" x 3/8° 00 Deg. Brass Fitting 71

24
WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

AL uc'%'ank ond Cap —— A 3/“i Ptug : L ,
40117-C |0l Cap 44 87013 Clamps For 65018 12
200048 45 Deg. 3/8"x1/2° Bead Fitting z 15 165004 High Pressuwre Port Fitting 4
85072 Charge Pump inlet Fitting 4 16 1801034 |Of Cooler 2
68140 Filter - Mydro Znga 40 Micron 2 47 {68231 #4 Micro Hose Clamp 4
1

G T e e [P |

48 87014 Brass Fitting

_____ 5109 48" Black Hos: . 16 |58031  |T-Box Fitting { Brase )
v 165074  |High Pressure Black Hydro Hose Let 2 |[TZn [pooas |12 Peck Rbbed FesE | Bdenior Brarded | TR
8 65075 |Hgh Pressure Black Hycro Hese Rigm | 2 24 loroes  F Gamo i
G 200074 |[Whedl Motor - 14 Cubic In, wibrake 22 57374 {516 Black Hose 3

10 157017 190 - Degres Fitting 2 B r e o e o e
41 67104 [Sies Fitting 3 26 72012 |51 Biack Clamp T
43 67008 38" Jes 1 27 128534 TBox Plug 1

23
WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z6
WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

NOLL4I™OS3A

Z JOYSEM JBpUB B8] Q01| E@
4 NN BUIpA 81,9116 44
wdren Ay L&
¢ {aqny /) dip p deng a1
z {pend) JAUIA Yo - dent  £10006] b 0€
2 (aqny ses0) eqni-nooddi  910006; OF L ued 1eagt  gzoooy| 6
2 oot jRuInOH| /4289 6E 4 JOUSEAN 1Bl pUDS DL/ sLLta| BF
4 UEd J00i4 10 deo olseidi LD 8E 4 JO| G apeIsy 181~ 0L/G|  LeLE] Lk
L yowmg vonubll  opzoz) L€ 9 JBUYSBAA 1Bl PlepuelS BL/GL  ELisn| Bk
! MOYD!  gpeoe| 9€ Z Wog /e 18016 sol-g| §)
L jBue oL [@O15 sseueIS|  LJ000F| S€ L gej, bununojy Jepus-| Wb oc000p| i
4 Nog ebewery 2/ x0z-p/L|  1Gi8| vE b el poddng end BOg Jeey Wbyl zeooor! €1
3 {ye7) vorug Bununopy ued Jooj4|  coooor| €€ L WBR spRd MO O - epued|  Zooooy! &b
¥ NN DPOTUOIAN 81-,01/G|  LEIN| ZE L jevjoRlg yuel oddng jen, e ¢ i Wby 0go00r| Bk
4 WIN OO UOAN O2-ub/L | 9ZLNI  bE 8 log SSS|UBLS p/eX0Z-b/LT  60Z-a] 0k
L (Bryg) Jexeig Bulunop ued Jool4: 90000y O 0l I sBUeld ZIUAA SSOIUIEIS 02 /L] LOLN| £
% IBUSEAA OISRl B/81  GZL-W| B2 gl BUSEAA 1B SSOMIeIS b/l|  £Gl-a| 9
7 Ly Buoewuod|  20000y| 8€ 0l Hog sseels ZAX0e- /| eol-d| &
Z o8 b/ 1X8L-0LG vil-gL A2 L Ryorlg Loddng djue) Bnd eo ¢ sy Yoy LEoooy|
Z 104 G 9pRIoY LXQL-~0L/5| Lol 92 b eg Hoddng yuel Bn4 e ¢ ol yotl 62000 €
Z yog ebeweD paXgl-oL6|  wol-a] §Z } gej, Buiunoy sepus- Yoy geooor| €
ued J00}4 L 187 8pRy MO [BEXE - Japus| 0000 |

2 v

27

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

28
WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

(pand) 1 Jos - ded

L0006 EF

(eany 1es() eqni-hoo(]

oL0006! ¥

i dens o

~ NOLLJRIOS3A

b jepeig epuUnop | /pze9) BE 1 g I

Z 8] SEUNSUY) ued 0ol - dedy| 110l LE { UBd BOS|  gzooor] B
L Howme uopiubll  opoz| 9€ 4 NN 8BUBI ZIUM 8L-01/6] MEOLN| £F
| Moyl sreoe| € Z PIS G LXBL 9L Gl 9k
i Pued JUod-] POIS SSaUels|  L/000p| PE b BUSEM BPURH G LX 911G aLl-mg Gk
4 yogl sbewen zaxoz-p/l| /59| EE Z Jog 1 X8L-0L/5 i, v
b {21} Jedyoesg Bununop ued JooH|  S0000F| 28 9 oysepm el aLsl sLlem] ER
% NN 00T UCHAN 8L-.81/6 LELN] 38 z 108 52181 OLG coi-g) Zk
4 FIN %007 LOIAN 0Z-/) g/LN; O L gel Bugunopy Jepue- ORI geo00r|  BE
L {Jubtd) Josiorig Bupunopy ued Jool4!  9o000r| 62 L | evoeig poddng el Bnd o/ eey MBN|  pEooor| OF
L4 JBUsep olseld 8|  GEI-M| B ! WO PR MO "D £ - Bpued]  poooop| @
4 Wiy Bugoswio)| 200000 L€ 8 JOF] SSORIS FIEX0Z-/1 sozg| ®
z Wog .y L8l oL&|  wl-g) 9€ 6 1N abuetd ZIUW SSeURIS 0Z-i/L LOIN) 4
z uod X84~ 0L/5 icLdl §e G JBUSBAA 181 SSOMEIS b7/l £Gi-M| 9
Z jog efewed FEXeL-9Ls| voLg| YE Ll YO SSBRIBIS | Z/LX0Z- /1 eoral &
L ued 004l Q9e/e| € I oRIg Hocking S| Pnd PO ¢ Bey 9| Leo0oy] P
Z IBUSEAA BPUO] 88| o0L-M| EZ L] @orag yoddng ue| Bnd B € U0i4 ¥ 62000 €
[ N BUMBL-OLG|  0IN| B | qej Bununopy sepus- ¥t SE000K| &
| lede) fauo) G20z OF b Yo 8RR MO leDg - Bpuad | Loo0or| B

232

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Lower Throttle Mounting Bracket |

3816 x1" Bolt 1

3 N34 5/16" Flange Lock Nut 1 44 |B-107 |516-18x 34" Bolt 1

4 INAOY 38 16 Nyloo Nt 9 42 W13 15ME Hat Washer i

% 5 W04 38" Standard Flat Washer 2 43 165270 Unper Stairless Thiotile Bracke: 1
& |W-125 8" Nyion Washer 3 44 'W-152  |#10 Stairiess Washer 2

7 08 Clip Nut z 45 203 0-24x¥4 Stairiess Bot 2

g 1650 /4" Stairless Fial Washer 1

147-20x3/4" Bolt

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

oN "~ DESCRIPTION

WF2700, XT3200)

REF#PART# - DESCRIP]
- 4.1 |2 Gal. Fuel Tank (Except

o

40220  (Fuel Tank Bushing
400018 Walve - Fuel Tank Shut-Of 2 1
B 197374  1Gss Line - 167 /. & 72012  Spring Clamp (Black) 7 i

B

31
WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Kohler Part - { Reguator ) 1
Kohler Part - { Filter } ]
3 40220 |Fuel Tark Bushing 4 46 |02 | 1420 Whiz Flange NA 7
& 400016 |Valve - Fuel Tark Shat-Of 2 47 |B206 |38-16x1 d8wx 2L UBolt 1
97374 |Ges Line Hose - 5/16" 48 |[W-id |38 Fik Washer 2
il bod o e :
o 120 NA07 816 Nylon Lock Nk z
7 172012 | Spring Carrp (Black) 1311 21 B0 Camp 5
§ 97302  |Filter - Gas & Waler Parker 1 25 1500005 |Grourd Vire - ( F Fusl P, ) g
g 1400015 |7 Ca. Fuel Tark 1 23 NASZ  #832 Mex N wWiStar Lock Washer (For Fudl Purn) | 2
10 7218 |Fititing VoMP x 516 90 3 24 88231  |Carp 2
44 INA  |Koher Pat-{Pump) 1 25 |B172 | 74-2001" Bot P
43 CH08 Oarg 2

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

i 3! 8 - ..

23
24 (87286 Brake Drum 2
g5 (GR1100025 Brake Cabie Retainer z
27 (65243 Brake Pin
2a P-118 3/16" x 1 1/2" Roll Pin 2
29 B-257 1/4"-20x1.75" Bolt 2
30 NVA Kohier Part - EFI Module 1
24 N-179 M5-.8 Mex Nut 3
22 1600008 £FI Module Mount 4
33 IN-102 144720 Whiz Flange Nut 2
24 |N/A Fuse MHolder 2
%5 [W-178 MES Blandard Flal Washer 3
2§ |B-258 MS- Bx16mm Bolt 3
37 IMNA Raiay 4
able (51 2 3B 200018 Wheel Motor Face Plate

48 165277 Bushing {(Welded on Frame} 2 39 200018 18 Cu. in, Whes! Motor w/Braks

20 165244 Brake Band 2 AG  |W-102 174" Flat Washer

B4 P08 Hairpin Cotter 2 4% |P-117 1/8"x2" Cotter Pin

e (P02 3/8% x 1 14" Clenvds Pin 2

WWW.mymowerparts.com

33




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Bolt - 1/2" x 3 1/2" Hex Kohler Oil

600016

Cooler

& N-102 1/4"-20 Whiz Flange Nui 4

40 1400017 Bracket - Kohler Ol cooler 1

3 K100 174" Key 1 £4 iB-103 174"-20x1/2" Btainless Bolt 2
% IW-143 118" x 1 3/4" x 1/8" Washer 2 42 150103-L (OH Cogoler 1
& 1000750048000 Split Pulley 5" x &7 1 4% 1W-102 1/4Y Flat Washer 4
5 (W-144 7/16" Belleville Washer 1 14 B-101 147-20x1/2" Bolt 4
& W08 7/16" Lock Washer 1 45 (C-113 Hom Clamp 4
7 iB-114 7i18"-20x3/4" Bolt 1 16 C-112 Mercury Swiich Clamp 1
W-153  |1/4" Stainless Washer 2

34
WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

" Boit - 1/2" x 4" Hex Kobler Ol
Cooler

g N0z |1/4'20 Whiz Fiange Nut
400017 |Bracket - Koler Ol Coler
BA03 | 1/4"-20x1/2" Stairless Bait

Muffler - Kohler 27Hp

BIF -] Bt D

Mudfler - EF Kohler 28Hp
500050l Tallpipe (27 & 28Hp)

600050, Clamp {27 & 28Hp)
2 K10 174" Key ? A
5 W45 1978 x 134" % 1/8" Washer 2 C113 |Fom Qamp
4 |S007500B00D |Spift Plley 5 % 6 ] :
5 W44 771" Bellevile Washer 7 e
& W08 716" Lock Washer ] 1/4" Flat Washer
7 15114 TE20% 750 Bot 110
206 |\W-153  |1/4" Stairiess Washer >
35

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

42 160102 Black Pipe Tee

4 110230 |3/8" Black Pipe Nipple 3° Long

1 1

z 80125 3/8" Male Pipe 80 To 3/8" Barb 1 413 88142 Piastic Cap 1
2 {88230 Qi Drain Hose 1 44 IN-102 1/4"-20 Whiz Flange Nut 3
4 10231 3/8" Steel Pipe Cap 1 45 |B-172 1/47-20x1" Bolt 3
5 67013 3/8" Green Clamp s 186 W02 1147 Washer 3
5 68231 # 4 Worm Clamp 4 47 (60122 Amsoil Filter Head 1
Foigs iHose 8arh Bras i 48 160143 |1/B" x A/8" o0 Degres Fitting 2

48 (6011¢ Amsoil Filter 1

a8 Kohier Nojl45 Deg. elb-1/4"mpx-3/8" barb 20 1400025 (Amsoil Filter Mount 1
g 160108 3/8" il Line iR 24 |B-165 3/8"16x2" Bolt 1
40 (80116 3/8" Swivel io 3/8” Barb 2 22 IN-107 3/8".18 Nyloc Nut i
44 G7022 174" Street Tes 1 22 (W-104  {3/8" Standard Fiat Washer 1

38
WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

7116 Sfin ss Bel

B.260

M6-16x1.00 Bolt

0457814

Stud - M8 - 1.25 x 10MM

052858 Nul-Lock Flange M8 - 1.25
K-100 e Key

N-102 144720 Whiz Flange Nut
W-102 14" Washer

llevilie Washer

B8-101

1/4°-20x1/2" Bolt

7116 Lock Washer

400105

O RN ) I R O N el

Bracket - Oii Cooler Generac

1

B 10231 8" Sieel Pipe Cap 1

0OC4138|Gasket - Guardian Muffier 88230 Cil Draln Hose Assembly 1

7 1600058 Talipipe - Guardian Muffier 80102 38" Biack Pips Tes 9

g |B80008s Clamp - Guardian Muffler Tallpipe 27113 /8" Male Pipe 3/8" Barb - Sireight 1

g ({B-107 B16"-18x3/4" Bolt 72230 38" Black Pipe Nipple 3" Long 1

40 W-113 5/15" Fiat Washer 801145 Turbo Precieaner 1
41 (N-103W 515718 Whiz Flange Mul DEGEEE. it

42 800057 Bracket - LH Muffer

43 1500058 Bracket - RH Muffier LD

44 |W-179 M6 Lock Washer 34 190125  (Clamp 1

:

WWW.mymowerparts.com

37




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

[FPER P A ————

4 16013 1/8" x 3/8" 890Deg. Fitting 2 49 W-102 1/4" Flat Washer 3
2 160116 3/8" Swivel to 3/8" Barb 2 43 80112 Amsoil Filter Head 1
3 60109 3/8" Line [N 44 80122 Arnsoll Filter 1
4 188231 #4 Worm Clamps 4 45 A00025 Amsoil Filter Mount 4
5 187022 114" Sirest Tee 1 46 B-165 3/8"-16x2" Bolt 1
& 187018 Hose Bark Brass 1 ¥ N-107 3/87-18 Nyioc MNut 1
T O O7O1RAB 10 Filter 48 W-104 3/8" Btandard Figt Washer 1
& 67013 Green Clamps 4 o

@ 168142 Plastic Flug tx1 1

40 IN-102 1/4*-20 Whiz Flange Nui 3

44 B-172 174"-20x1" Bolt 3

38
WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Jroseite
fo

77
g i White kifl wirel
A Z. Red lchorge wirsl
g\@hi@f WH’%?’EQ 3 2 3. Biue lslaft wirel
. ~ 4. Fused whe o hot gost on stariern
HQ?F&@SS 3. Greenffrom oll sending unité

Connsct to Konler Dixie Chopper Wiring Harness Connect to gnition
Wiring Hormess gwii'c,?'eh ) . (
AN
Y i
P - ié
-~
s
® | BLU\!%\\
OR / \%

e
@ \\__ R -~
BLK ~ A
T T e
e - AN
OR ~
/ R \
/ N
Storter ! g }
Sofenoid H
!
- 1 % Siorter
Bottery

A
Ground 1o /
Tronsmission .

Frame BLK

At connecinrs aore viewesd
from wire gnd.

RT# __DESCRIPTION

Koh P

'120226-8 [Battery Cable Ground (12}

500030 Kohler Wirng Hamess (XWF2700)
z 20245 ignition Switch La  makn
2 {20248-T Hour Meter/Tach 1 43 |65510 J‘geat Relay 1
4 |B6Bz247 Tach Bracksd 1 44 (87191 Seat Relay Pigiall 4
5 MNA Battery 3 45 65508 Fuse 1
&8 20228 Battery Strap 1 48 20254 Fuse Holder i
7 400065 Standard Batiery Box 1 & OliHo
g 202255 Red Rubber Boot 1
g 120227-72 Battery Cable Posithve (727} 1

39
WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Electric Fan

Black

To Transmission
Frame

Key Switch Connector i
N .

Frame

a0k
i
3§ g pibck g8 Blue e
§ Y i white :
) Connecior A" Red %
. ?é:".lv. & yicte %nggrcvfector B i
i vl
Bed
Conngclar "C° -
wate to BECU Moduie . Grgen i Slack
Yelow E
g Fusse
B ; Blug
""""""" L é
Srange & e
Lo Gmen %E
€
s N
Mercury ¢
Switch d »
Diode
Fuel O Bigck g
Pum o = 1
T 2 ECU Light
Connedt o Brown wire on t
= Kohier ECU Horness BG% = {y

Te Tronemission

% 500002 Kohler 28Hp EF! Wiring Hamess 1

120245 ignition Switch 1 ~112 IOl

3 120246-T |Hour Meter/Tach 1 85510 Seat Relay

4 68247 Tach Bracket 1 97191 Seat Relay Piglail 1 i
g NA Batiery 1 85508 Fuse

g 120228 Battery Sirap 1 20254 Fuse Holder

7 1400085 Standard Battery Box 1 ow Ol Hor

8 |20225B |Red Rubber Boot ? (G118 Hom Clamp !

g 20227-72 |Battery Cable Positive (727) 1 48 (500003 ECO Light 1

40 |20226-B |Battery Cable Ground (12"} 1 46 (500005  Ground Wire i

WWW.mymowerparts.com

40




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

" |Guardian Wiﬁ Hemess

ke
To Tronsmission
Frame
Szay. ! | ki
- icons Fuel FUEL =
; find Pump SOLEMNOE Segi
e Purole Elock§
i Green $ ® flgck
] Starter !
2 Sclenoid |
¥hite %
& Starter e
2 A Red Cabls
e
. <71 N
Ot Switch ——? ! N
on Enging é! — 4 |3 =
@ o S 2 g /. Biock ;
e
——

4 1 Battery Boot (XGZ703)
2 (20245 ignition Switch 1 Battery Boot {{T73200)
3 202467 |Hour Meter/Tach 1
4 68247 |Tach Bracket 1
g INA Battery 1 43 85510  |Seat Relay 1
: 44 (97191 |Seat Relay Pigtail 1
45 165508 |Fuse

Fuse Holder

“TElectncal n{X;!' 3200 Y

WWW.mymowerparts.com

41




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

42
WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

44
WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Dixie Chopper Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

MIUIFE QIINDNrn
ENIE UITUT 1 k1T

6302 E. County Road 100 North
Coatesville, IN. 46121
Phone 1-765-CHOPPER
www.dixiechopper.com

Dixie Chopper, Magic Circle, and the Magic Circle Atom Logo are all trademarks of Magic Circle Corporation and
may not be reproduced without permission.
Printed In USA

Specifications and instructions subject to change without notice.
Print Date 6/05

WWW.mymowerparts.com



